

Dear Customer,

Thank you for inquiring about Nutiva products. Nutiva's production locations are highly proactive toward food safety and the prevention of allergen cross-contact per current Good Manufacturing Practices (cGMPs). Although unlikely, cross-contamination is a possibility at any stage of the manufacturing process. We advise you to make sound purchasing decisions based on individual sensitivity and risk tolerance. Please see below a list of our products, their ingredients and certifications, and items present in the manufacturing facility. You'll also find commonly asked questions and answers. We hope you find this information helpful. Please feel free to contact us if you have additional questions.

Organic Chia Seed (Black, Ground, White)

Ingredients: Raw, organic chia seeds

Certifications: USDA Organic, Non-GMO, Gluten-Free & Kosher

The following items are present in the same manufacturing facility:

- Coconut products

Organic Coconut Oil

Ingredients: Organic, unrefined, cold-pressed, virgin coconut oil

Certifications: USDA Organic, Non-GMO & Kosher; Fair Trade for 15oz and 23oz sizes in glass jars

The following items are present in the same manufacturing facility:

- Peanut products (unrefined oil)
- Tree Nuts (unrefined oils: Coconut, Almond, Walnut)
- Dairy products (milk powder)
- Soybean products (unrefined oil)
- Egg
- Wheat (flour products)

Organic Coconut Manna™

Ingredients: Organic whole coconut

Certifications: USDA Organic, Non-GMO & Kosher

The following items are present in the same manufacturing facility:

- Peanut products (unrefined oil)
- Tree Nuts (unrefined oils: Coconut, Almond, Walnut)
- Dairy products (milk powder)
- Soybean products (unrefined oil)
- Egg
- Wheat (flour products)

Organic Coconut Flour

Ingredients: Organic coconut flour

Certifications: USDA Organic, Non-GMO, Gluten-Free & Kosher

The following items are present in the same manufacturing facility:

- Coconut products

Organic Coconut Sugar

Ingredients: Organic coconut sugar

Certifications: USDA Organic, Non-GMO & Kosher

The following items are present in the same manufacturing facility:

- Coconut products

Organic Hempseed

Ingredients: Raw, organic shelled hempseeds

Certifications: USDA Organic, Non-GMO & Kosher

The following items are present in the same manufacturing facility:

- Coconut products

Organic Hemp Oil

Ingredients: Raw, organic, unrefined hemp oil

Certifications: USDA Organic, Non-GMO & Kosher

The following items are present in the same manufacturing facility:

- Coconut products

Organic Hemp Protein – 15G & Hi-Fiber

Ingredients: Organic, raw hemp protein powder

Certifications: USDA Organic, Non-GMO & Kosher

The following items are present in the same manufacturing facility:

- Coconut products

Organic Hemp Protein – Berry (Discontinued)

Ingredients: Organic hemp protein, organic tapioca, organic berry flavor, organic guar gum, organic inulin (sunchoke), organic maqui berry, organic blueberry, organic pomegranate, organic raspberry, organic strawberry.

Certifications: USDA Organic, Non-GMO & Kosher

The following items are present in the same manufacturing facility:

- Peanut products (unrefined oil)
- Tree Nuts (unrefined oils: Coconut, Almond, Walnut)
- Dairy products (milk powder)
- Soybean products (unrefined oil)
- Egg
- Wheat (flour products)

Organic Hemp Protein – Chocolate

Ingredients: Organic hemp protein powder, organic coconut sugar, organic cocoa powder, organic guar gum, organic chocolate flavor, organic inulin (sunchoke), organic tapioca, organic stevia.

Certifications: USDA Organic, Non-GMO & Kosher

The following items are present in the same manufacturing facility:

- Peanut products (unrefined oil)
- Tree Nuts (unrefined oils: Coconut, Almond, Walnut)

- Dairy products (milk powder)
- Soybean products (unrefined oil)
- Egg
- Wheat (flour products)

Organic Hemp Protein – Vanilla

Ingredients: Organic hemp protein powder, organic coconut sugar, organic tapioca, organic guar gum, organic inulin (sunchoke), organic vanilla flavor, organic stevia.

Certifications: USDA Organic, Non-GMO & Kosher

The following items are present in the same manufacturing facility:

- Peanut products (unrefined oil)
- Tree Nuts (unrefined oils: Coconut, Almond, Walnut)
- Dairy products (milk powder)
- Soybean products (unrefined oil)
- Egg
- Wheat (flour products)

Organic Red Palm Oil

Ingredients: Organic red palm oil

Certifications: USDA Organic, Non-GMO, Kosher & Fair Trade

The following items are present in the same manufacturing facility:

- Peanut products (unrefined oil)
- Tree Nuts (unrefined oils: Coconut, Almond, Walnut)
- Dairy products (milk powder)
- Soybean products (unrefined oil)
- Egg
- Wheat (flour products)

Organic Buttery Spread

Ingredients: Organic, virgin coconut oil, organic red palm oil

Certifications: USDA Organic, Non-GMO, Gluten-Free, & Fair Trade

The following items are present in the same manufacturing facility:

- Peanut products (unrefined oil)
- Tree Nuts (unrefined oils: Coconut, Almond, Walnut)
- Dairy products (milk powder)
- Soybean products (unrefined oil)
- Egg
- Wheat (flour products)

Organic Shortening

Ingredients: Organic, virgin coconut oil, organic red palm oil

Certifications: USDA Organic, Non-GMO & Fair Trade

The following items are present in the same manufacturing facility:

- Peanut products (unrefined oil)
- Tree Nuts (unrefined oils: Coconut, Almond, Walnut)
- Dairy products (milk powder)
- Soybean products (unrefined oil)
- Egg
- Wheat (flour products)

Organic Sunflower Red Palm Blend – Medium Heat

Ingredients: Organic, refined, expeller-pressed sunflower oil, organic red palm oil

Certifications: USDA Organic, Non-GMO & Fair Trade

The following items are present in the same manufacturing facility:

- Peanut products (unrefined oil)
- Tree Nuts (unrefined oils: Coconut, Almond, Walnut)
- Dairy products (milk powder)
- Soybean products (unrefined oil)
- Egg
- Wheat (flour products)

Allergens - Frequently Asked Questions

Q: I have a life threatening peanut allergy. Would you recommend that I use your coconut oil?

A: Peanut oil is present in the facility that manufactures our coconut oil. You'll see on our labels: Processed in a facility that also processes peanut oil. Many of our customers with severe peanut allergies have asked us to make a coconut oil for them; in early 2014 we will launch coconut oil that is processed in a dedicated facility. At that point, you will see labels that state: Made in a peanut-free facility.

Q: Are your products gluten free?

A: Our products are naturally non-gluten, however they are not all certified gluten-free. At present, our chia seed and coconut flour are certified gluten-free and we are actively pursuing gluten-free certification for other products, in response to requests from our customers.

Q: I have Celiac disease / severe gluten-intolerance. Do you recommend that I use your products?

A: We recommend that you consult your health care provider as to whether it is necessary for you to consume only certified gluten-free products.

Q: I see you mention soy on your labels. Do any of your products contain soy?

A: No, our products do not contain soy.

Q: Do your products contain dairy?

A: No, our products do not contain dairy.

Q: Does your coconut flour contain corn?

A: Coconut products are processed in a dedicated facility. No corn, cornstarch, or anticaking agents are present in the coconut flour or bags. Full ingredient disclosure is on our product labeling as required by FDA regulations.

Q: I have a tree nut allergy. Would you recommend that I use your products?

A: Our products do not contain tree nuts (other than coconut which the FDA recognizes as a tree nut) but are packaged in facilities that also process tree nuts. We advise you to make sound purchasing decisions based on individual sensitivity and risk tolerance. In early 2014 we will be launching Coconut Oil made in a peanut-free facility. At that point, you will see labels that state: Made in a peanut-free facility.

Q: Do your products contain sulfites?

A: No, our products do not contain sulfites.

If you have further questions, please contact Nutiva Customer Service:

help@nutiva.com

(800) 993-4367